1330784

00 0V\$ HJ

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dyrotech Industries, Inc.		03/10/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemlite Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	23525 W. Eames Street	
City:	Channohan	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60410	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1330784	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 218-2100 Email: nshreve@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Nina Shreve

Address Line 1: Fitzpatrick Cella Harper & Scinto

Address Line 2: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Shreve
Signature:	/Nina Shreve/
Date:	03/21/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0037

900021638

source=Assignment of U.S. Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dyrotech Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 101 N. Republic Avenue, Joliet, Illinois 60434 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademark registration no. 1,330,784 (the "Mark"), and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Kemlite Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 23525 W. Eames Street, Channahon, Illinois 60410 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it is or has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 10^{+15} day of MARCH, 2005.

DYROTECH INDUSTRIES, INC.

NY_MAIN 485933v1

RECORDED: 03/21/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0039